
2024-2025 Gonzaga University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-9   Conf: 14-4   Home: 12-2   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 6-5
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Ike, Graham 35-33 800 22.9 228-381 .598 13-33 .394 136-169 .805 72 183 255 7.3 103 2 50 56 22 22 605 17.3
99 Battle, Khalif 35-31 939 26.8 147-334 .440 58-167 .347 123-132 .932 13 115 128 3.7 78 1 52 51 3 40 475 13.6
34 Huff, Braden 35-4 583 16.7 172-298 .577 9-32 .281 33-47 .702 45 73 118 3.4 64 0 37 16 21 10 386 11.0
11 Hickman, Nolan 35-34 1040 29.7 139-291 .478 77-173 .445 27-29 .931 16 68 84 2.4 41 0 79 32 10 34 382 10.9
00 Nembhard, Ryan 35-35 1226 35.0 132-296 .446 38-94 .404 67-87 .770 10 94 104 3.0 55 0 344 86 2 60 369 10.5
33 Gregg, Ben 35-20 690 19.7 116-203 .571 19-70 .271 68-86 .791 67 106 173 4.9 60 0 45 21 15 23 319 9.1
01 Ajayi, Michael 34-13 643 18.9 78-175 .446 8-44 .182 57-82 .695 58 126 184 5.4 57 0 27 24 12 25 221 6.5
04 Stromer, Dusty 34-1 596 17.5 50-125 .400 27-79 .342 19-24 .792 11 60 71 2.1 49 0 23 21 8 20 146 4.3
24 Diagne, Ismaila 10-0 67 6.7 12-15 .800 0-0 .000 10-12 .833 6 12 18 1.8 17 0 0 7 4 5 34 3.4
05 Innocenti, Emmanuel 31-3 376 12.1 20-58 .345 10-34 .294 2-4 .500 16 42 58 1.9 45 0 30 6 6 18 52 1.7
22 Yeo, Jun Seok 14-0 58 4.1 9-19 .474 3-11 .273 2-5 .400 2 6 8 0.6 11 0 1 2 1 1 23 1.6
10 ArauzMoore, Joaquim 4-0 10 2.5 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1.3
15 Few, Joe 14-1 37 2.6 3-10 .300 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 0.3 7 0 3 3 0 2 7 0.5
35 Haaland, Noah 3-0 10 3.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 35 7075 202.1 1108-2212 .501 263-743 .354 545-678 .804 385 954 1339 38.3 589 3 691 334 104 261 3024 86.40
Opponents 35 7075 202.1 871-2105 .414 256-847 .302 449-616 .729 351 798 1149 32.8 617 11 429 449 121 189 2447 69.91

Team Statistics Gonz OPP
SCORING 3024 2447
    Points Per Game 86.4 69.9
    Scoring Margin 16.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1108-2212 871-2105
    Field Goal Pct .501 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 263-743 256-847
    3PT FG Pct .354 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 545-678 449-616
    FT Pct .804 .729
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 12.8
REBOUNDS 1339 1149
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 5.4 –
ASSISTS 691 429
    Assists Per Game 19.7 12.3
TURNOVERS 334 449
    Turnovers Per Game 9.5 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 2.1 1.0
STEALS 261 189
    Steals Per Game 7.5 5.4
BLOCKS 104 121
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.5
ATTENDANCE 99,022 57,838
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-6,601 10-5,784
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 10-8,259

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Gonzaga 1454 1547 23 3024
Opponents 1124 1283 40 2447

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 BAYLOR W 101-63 12,000
11/10/24 ARIZONA ST. W 88-80 6,000
11/15/24 UMASS LOWELL W 113-54 6,000
11/18/24 at San Diego St. W 80-67 12,414
11/20/24 LONG BEACH ST. W 84-41 6,000
11/27/24 vs West Virginia L (OT) 78-86 959
11/28/24 vs Indiana W 89-73 2,885
11/29/24 vs Davidson W 90-65 993
12/07/24 vs Kentucky L (OT) 89-90 17,846
12/14/24 vs UConn L 71-77 18,933
12/18/24 NICHOLLS W 102-72 6,000
12/21/24 BUCKNELL W 86-65 6,000
12/28/24 vs UCLA L 62-65 0

* 12/30/24 at Pepperdine W 89-82 1,506
* 01/02/25 PORTLAND W 81-50 9,022
* 01/04/25 at LMU (CA) W 96-68 2,369
* 01/08/25 SAN DIEGO W 93-80 6,000
* 01/11/25 WASHINGTON ST. W 88-75 6,000
* 01/16/25 at Oregon St. L (OT) 89-97 9,301
* 01/18/25 SANTA CLARA L 99-103 6,000
* 01/25/25 at Portland W 105-62 4,117
* 01/28/25 OREGON ST. W 98-60 6,000
* 02/01/25 at Saint Mary's (CA) L 58-62 3,500
* 02/06/25 LMU (CA) W 73-53 6,000
* 02/08/25 at Pacific W 78-61 3,178
* 02/13/25 SAN FRANCISCO W 88-77 6,000
* 02/15/25 PEPPERDINE W 107-55 6,000
* 02/19/25 at Washington St. W 84-63 10,219
* 02/22/25 SAINT MARY'S (CA) L 67-74 6,000
* 02/25/25 at Santa Clara W 95-76 4,200
* 03/01/25 at San Francisco W 95-75 7,034

03/10/25 vs San Francisco W 85-76 6,217
03/11/25 vs Saint Mary's (CA) W 58-51 6,237
03/20/25 vs Georgia W 89-68 14,355
03/22/25 vs Houston L 76-81 14,168

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Gonzaga University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 7-2   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Ike, Graham 18-16 432 24.0 124-203 .611 6-18 .333 63-76 .829 43 100 143 7.9 51 2 26 27 14 17 317 17.6
99 Battle, Khalif 18-14 463 25.7 74-167 .443 27-81 .333 70-74 .946 6 49 55 3.1 39 1 26 27 1 17 245 13.6
11 Hickman, Nolan 18-18 533 29.6 81-166 .488 43-96 .448 15-16 .938 9 35 44 2.4 25 0 44 14 7 21 220 12.2
00 Nembhard, Ryan 18-18 614 34.1 68-153 .444 19-47 .404 26-39 .667 6 47 53 2.9 30 0 181 45 1 26 181 10.1
34 Huff, Braden 18-1 246 13.7 78-133 .586 2-8 .250 21-30 .700 22 28 50 2.8 32 0 16 4 8 5 179 9.9
33 Gregg, Ben 18-17 390 21.7 69-109 .633 13-35 .371 26-35 .743 42 54 96 5.3 31 0 31 14 7 16 177 9.8
01 Ajayi, Michael 17-2 323 19.0 41-84 .488 4-15 .267 37-54 .685 27 71 98 5.8 24 0 13 10 5 12 123 7.2
04 Stromer, Dusty 17-0 278 16.4 25-68 .368 12-43 .279 11-14 .786 3 22 25 1.5 24 0 11 9 6 8 73 4.3
24 Diagne, Ismaila 5-0 39 7.8 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 2 10 12 2.4 9 0 0 5 1 2 18 3.6
05 Innocenti, Emmanuel 15-3 245 16.3 14-38 .368 7-22 .318 1-1 1.000 10 25 35 2.3 27 0 17 2 4 11 36 2.4
22 Yeo, Jun Seok 7-0 30 4.3 3-7 .429 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.9 5 0 0 1 1 0 7 1.0
15 Few, Joe 9-1 25 2.8 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 0.3 6 0 1 3 0 1 7 0.8
10 ArauzMoore, Joaquim 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35 Haaland, Noah 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 586-1144 .512 134-371 .361 277-346 .801 204 479 683 37.9 303 3 366 167 55 136 1583 87.94
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 453-1078 .420 142-439 .323 225-315 .714 185 397 582 32.3 316 6 217 230 57 89 1273 70.72

Team Statistics Gonz OPP
SCORING 1583 1273
    Points Per Game 87.9 70.7
    Scoring Margin 17.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 586-1144 453-1078
    Field Goal Pct .512 .420
3 POINT FG-ATT 134-371 142-439
    3PT FG Pct .361 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 277-346 225-315
    FT Pct .801 .714
    FT Made Per Game 15.4 12.5
REBOUNDS 683 582
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 32.3
    Rebounds Margin 5.6 –
ASSISTS 366 217
    Assists Per Game 20.3 12.1
TURNOVERS 167 230
    Turnovers Per Game 9.3 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 2.2 0.9
STEALS 136 89
    Steals Per Game 7.6 4.9
BLOCKS 55 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 57,022 45,424
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-6,336 9-5,047
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Gonzaga 761 816 6 1583
Opponents 583 676 14 1273

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/24 at  Pepperdine W 89-82 1506
01/02/25 PORTLAND W 81-50 9022
01/04/25 at  LMU (CA) W 96-68 2369
01/08/25 SAN DIEGO W 93-80 6000
01/11/25 WASHINGTON ST. W 88-75 6000
01/16/25 at  Oregon St. L (OT) 89-97 9301
01/18/25 SANTA CLARA L 99-103 6000
01/25/25 at  Portland W 105-62 4117
01/28/25 OREGON ST. W 98-60 6000
02/01/25 at  Saint Mary's (CA) L 58-62 3500
02/06/25 LMU (CA) W 73-53 6000
02/08/25 at  Pacific W 78-61 3178
02/13/25 SAN FRANCISCO W 88-77 6000
02/15/25 PEPPERDINE W 107-55 6000
02/19/25 at  Washington St. W 84-63 10219
02/22/25 SAINT MARY'S (CA) L 67-74 6000
02/25/25 at  Santa Clara W 95-76 4200
03/01/25 at  San Francisco W 95-75 7034


